

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/22/2018-PPC

Dated: 8 th Feb. 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 45 12019-PPC

In pursuance to the request received from DG, All India Radio, the charge of Addl. Director General (Programme & Administration) of Easter Region I & II of All India Radio comprising West Bengal, Odisha, Bihar and Jharkhand, is hereby assigned to Shri R. Ghosh Dastidar, ADG (E) at the Zonal Office Kolkata, in addition to his existing responsibilities, with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

i. Officer Concerned

ii. DG, All India Radio

iii. DG, Doordarshan

iv. E-in-C, AIR/ DDn

v. Head of Office, O/o ADG (E) (East Zone)

yi. Director (T), PBS – with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website

vii. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version

viii. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati